Wh th r th r port has been filed with the Stock Yes
·x hang wh r lh hares of the Company are listed
within 4 working day afte r the date of the proposed
acquisition

b. Date of Report September 23, 2021
5. Details of the Target Company (TC)

a. Name & address of TC Name: Affordable Robotic & Automation
Limited
Address: Village Wadki, Gat No. 1209, Taluka
Haveli, Dist. Pune, Pune, MH 412308 IN

b. Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the BSE Limited (SME Platform)
TC are listed

6. Details of the acquisition
a. Date of acquisition September 20, 2021
b. Acquisition price per share (in Rs.) NA

(lnter-se transfer of shares among the promoter
& promoter group by way of gift without any
consideration)

c. Regulation which would have been triggered an open Regulation 3(2)
offer, had the report not been filed under Regulation
10(7). (whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)

.. ..

d. Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC individually in TC Before the acquisition After the acquisition
(in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total No. of o/ow.r.t No. of o/ow.r.t
share /voting capital of the TC)(*) Shares total share Shares total share

capital of capital of
TC TC

Name of the acquirer(s) /PAC()
Mr. Milind Manohar Padole 3124600 30.6947 6157500 60.4886

Mr. Rahul Milind Padole 100 0.0010 1422359 13.9726
e. Shareholding of seller/sin TC (in terms of no. & as a Before the acquisition After the acquisition

percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC) No. of o/ow.r.t No. of % w.r.t
Shares total share Shares total share

capital of capital of
TC TC

Name of the seller(s)()

Mr. Manohar Pandurang Padole 3132900 30.7763 100000 0.9824
Mr. Milind Manohar Padole 6157500 60.4886 4735241 46.5170

7. Information specific to the exemption category to which the instant acquisition belongs - Regulation
10(1l(a)(i)
a. Provide the names of th e seller(s) Mr. Manohar Pandurang Padole
b. Specify the relation hip between the acquirer(s) and Acquirer and seller are a part of the promoter

the seller(s) . and promoter group of TC. Acquirer and Seller
are immediate relatives.

c. Confirm wh Lh r Lhe acquirer(s) and the seller(s) are Yes
'immedial r I Lives' as defined in the Reeulation 2(1) .

d. If hare of Lhe TC are frequently traded, volume- NA
w ighl d , v r e market price (VWAP) of such shares Shares are transferred by way of gift without

[…]

shares of total TC total
TC to be shares acquired shares
acquired of TC of TC

(%) (%)
Manohar Milind 3032900 29.7939 3032900 29.7939 Inter se transfer
Pandurang Manohar between Promoter
Padole Padole and Promoter Group

by way of gift without
any consideration

Milind Rahul 1422259 13.9717 1422259 13.9717 Inter se transfer
Manohar Milind between Promoter
Padol Padole and Promoter Group

by way of gift without
any consideration

1. 0 2900 shares have been transferred by Mr. Manohar Pandurang Padole through lnter-se
tran fer of shares among the promoter & promoter group by way of gift without any consideration
Lo Mr. Milind Manohar Padole; and

2. 1422259 shares have been transferred by Mr. Milind Manohar Padole through Inter-se transfer of
her s among the promoter & promoter group by way of gift without any consideration to Mr.

11ahu l Milind Padole.

Date: 09/10/2021
Place: Pune

Annexure - II: Shareholding of Acquirer(s) and PACs

Name of the Shareholder Before the proposed transaction After the proposed transaction

No. of Shares / % w.r.t. Total No. of Shares/ % w.r.t. Total
Voting Rights Share Capital of TC Voting Rights Share Capital of TC

Acquirer(s) and PACs

1. Manohar Pandurang Padole 3132900 30.7763 100000 0.9824
2. Milind Manohar Padole (*) 3124600 30.6947 4735241 46.5170

3. Rahul Milind Padole (*) 100 0.0010 1422359 0.0010
4. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
5. Manju Manish Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

6. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
7. Shabri Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
Total 6258000 61.4759 6258000 61.4759

(*) Acquirer

Annexure - II: Shareholdin ~ of Acquirer(s) and PACs
Name of the h rcholder Before the proposed transaction After the proposed transaction

No. of Shares / % w.r.t. Total No. of Shares / % w.r.t. Total Share
Voting Rights Share Capital of Voting Rights Capital of TC

TC
I---

/\ quir r( ) , nd PJ\C

l. Manohar P ndu ra ng Padole 100000 0.9824 100000 0.9824
2. Milind Manohar Padole 6157500 60.4886 4735241 46.5170
3. Rahul Milincl P dole (*) 100 0.0010 1422359 0.0010
4. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
5. Manju Manish Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
6. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
7. Shabri Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
Total 6258000 61.4759 6258000 61.4759

(*) Acquirer

($) As on date Mr. Manohar Padole hold 3132900 shares and Mr. Milind Padole hold 3124600 shares in the TC. Above
mentioned 100000 shares of Mr. Manohar Padole and 6157500 shares of Mr. Milind Padole in the TC (mentioned in
"Before the proposed transaction") which will be effective only after transfer of 3032900 Shares ofby Mr. Manohar
Padole to Mr. Milind Padole which is also mentioned in the proposed transfer by Mr. Manohar Pandurang Padole to
Mr. Milind anohar Padole.

..

1.
2.
3.

4.

Disclosures under Reeulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanees in respect of

[…]

conditions specified under regulation lO(l)(a) under regulation lO(l)(a) with respect to
with respect to exemptions has been duly exemptions has been complied with
complied with.

11. Shareholding details Before the After the
proposed proposed

transaction transaction

No. of %w.r.t No. of %w.r.t
shares total share shares total
/voting capital of /voting share
rights TC rights capital

of TC

a Acquirer( s) and PA Cs ( other than 3124600 30.6947% 6157500 60.4886%
sellers)(*)

b Seller (s) 3132900 30.7763% 100000 0.9824%

Note
• (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
• The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case,

there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a
person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Place: Pune

...

Annexure - I: Shareholding of Acquirer(s) and PACs

Name of the Shareholder Before the proposed After the proposed transaction
transaction

No. of Shares % w.r.t. No. of Shares % w.r.t. Total
/ Voting Total Share / Voting Share Capital
Rights Capital of TC Rights of TC

Acquirer(s) and PACs

1. Manohar Pandurang Padole 3132900 30.7763 100000 0.9824

2. Milind Manohar Padole(*) 3124600 30.6947 4735241 46.5170

3. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

4. Manju Manish Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

5. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

6. Rahul Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

7. Shabri Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

Total 6258000 61.4759 6258000 61.4759

(*)Acquirer

I

(

Mil" d . ~~
ex re - II: Shareholding of Ace ui rer( s) and PA Cs

Name of the Shareholder Before the proposed After the proposed transaction
transaction
No. of Shares % w.r.t. No. of Shares/ % w.r.t. Total
/ Voting Total Share Voting Rights Share Capital
Rights Capital of TC of TC

/\ quir r( ) ncl Pi\

1. M n h r P ndu r ng Padole 100000 0.9824 100000 0.9824 -2. Milind Manohar Padol 6157500 60.4886 4735241 46.5170
3. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
4. Manju Manish Padol e 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
5. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

. 6. Rahul Milind Padole(*) 100 ·0.0010 1422359 13.9726
7. Shabri Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
Total 6258000 61.4759 6258000 61.4759

(*)Acquirer
(#) As on date Mr. Manohar Padole hold 3132900 shares and Mr. Milind Padole hold 3124600 shares
in the TC. Above mentioned 100000 shares of Mr. Manohar Padole and 6157500 shares of Mr. Milind
Padole in the TC (mentioned in "Before the proposed transaction") which will be effective only after
transfer of 3032900 Shares of by Mr. Manohar Pa dole to Mr. Milind Padole which is also mentioned
in th roposed transfer by Mr. Manohar Pandurang Padole to Mr. Milind Manohar Padole.

...

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made

[…]

Name of the transferor/ seller Mr. Manohar · Yes
..

Pandurang Padole ..

t--

b. Date of acquisition Anytime after 4 Yes disclosure was made
working days from the on September 08, 2021;
date of the intimation actual acquisition made
dated September 08, on September 20, 2021
2021 i.e. on or after
September 16, 2021

c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of As per Annexure I As per Annexure I
the acquisitions from each person mentioned
in 7(a) above

d. Total shares proposed to be acquired I 3032900 Shares 3032900 Shares
actually acquired as a % of diluted share consisting 29.7939% consisting 29. 7939% of
capital of TC of total share capital of total share capital of the

the TC TC

e. Price at which shares are proposed to be Inter se transfer Inter se transfer
acquired/ actually acquired between Promoter and between Promoter and

Promoter group by Promoter group by way
way of gift and without of gift and without
consideration consideration

8. Shareholding details Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction

a.

b.

Note:

•
•

•

•

No. of o/ow.r.t No. of o/ow.r.t
shares total share shares total share
held capital of held capital of

TC TC
Each Acquirer J Transferee(*)

Milind Manohar Padole 3124600 30.6947 6157500 60.4886
Rahul Milind Manohar 100 0.0010 1422359 13.9717
Each Seller/ Transferor

Manohar Pandurang Padole 3132900 30.7763 100000 0.9824
Milind Manohar Padole 6157500 60.4886 4735241 46.5170

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively iri a group .
The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer menti9ning date & place. In case, there is mo.re ,
than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized
to do so on behalf of all the acquirers. .
Before transaction Mr. Milind Padole hold 3124600 shares which represent 30.6947% of total share
capital of the TC and after transfer from Mr. Manohar Padole to Mr. Milind Padole 3032900._shares;
Mr. Milind Padole holds total 6157500 shares which represent 60.4866% of total share capital of the

[…]

a. Wh Lh r th report has been filed with the Stock Yes
Ex h n wh re the shares of the Company are listed
within IJ. working days after the date of the proposed
acquisi li on

b. Date of Report September 23, 2021
5. Details of the Target Company (TC)

a. Name & address of TC Name: Affordable Robotic & Automation
Limited
Address: Village Wadki, Gat No. 1209, Taluka
Haveli, Dist. Pune, Pune, MH 412308 IN

b. Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the BSE Limited (SME Platform)
TC are listed

6. Details of the acquisition
a. Date of acquisition September 20, 202 1
b. Acquisition price per share (in Rs.) NA

(Inter-se transfer of shares among the promoter
& promoter group by way of gift without any
consideration)

c. Regulation which would have been triggered an open Regulation 3(2)
offer, had the report not been filed under Regulation
10(7) . (whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)

d. Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC individually in TC Before the acquisition After the acquisition
(in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total No. of %w.r.t No. of %w.r.t
share/voting capital of the TC)(*) Shares total share Shares total share

capital of capital of
TC TC

Name of the acquirer(s) /PAC()
Mr. Milind Manohar Padole 3124600 30.6947 6157500 60.4886

Mr. Rahul Milind Padole 100 0.0010 1422359 13.9726
e. Shareholding of seller/sin TC (in terms of no. & as a Before the acquisition After the acquisition

percentage of the total share/voting capi tal of the TC) No. of % w.r.t No. of %w.r.t
Shares total share Shares total share

capital of capital of
TC TC

Name of the se ll er(s) ()

Mr. Manohar Pandurang Padole 3132900 30.7763 100000 0.9824
Mr. Milind Manohar Padole 6157500 60.4886 4735241 46.5170

7. Information specific to the exemption category to which the instant acquisition belongs - Regulation
10(1)(a)(i)
a. Provide th names of the seller(s) Mr. Milind Manohar Padole
b. Specify th r lationship between the acquirer(s) and Acquirer and seller are a part of the promoter

the seller( ). and promoter group of TC. Acquirer and Seller
are immediate relatives. - -

onrinn wh ther the acquirer(s) and the seller(s) are Yes
'imm di t relatives' as defined in the Rewlation 2[1).

d. If har of the TC are frequently traded, volume- NA
w i ,ht d average market price (VWAP) of such shares Shares are transferred by way of gift without

[…]

B Seller (s)(#) 6157500 60.6663% 4735241 46.5170%

Note:

• (*) harcholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
• Th above disclosure shall be signed by the acquire'r mentioning date & place; In case, there

is more than one acquirer, the rep9rt shall be signed .either by all th~ yerson_s pr_ by a person ·
duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers. ·

• (#)As on date Mr. Milind Padole hold 3124600 shares which represent 30.6947% of. total share
capital of the TC. Above mentioned 6157500 shares which represent 60.6663% of total share capital
of the TC (mentioned in "Before the proposed transaction") which will be effective only after
transfer of 3032900 Shares of by Mr. Manohar Padole to Mr. Milind Padole which is also mentioned
proposed transfer by Mr. Manohar Pandurang Padole to Mr. Milind Manohar Padole.

Date: 07.09.2021
Place: Pune

..

Annexure - I: Shareholding of Acquirer(s) and PACs

Name of the Shareholder Before the proposed After the proposed transaction
transaction

No. of Shares % w.r.t. No. of Shares % w.r.t. Total
/ Voting Total Share / Voting Share Capital
Rights Capital of TC Rights of TC

Acquirer(s) and PACs

1. Manohar Pandurang Padole 3132900 30.7763 100000 0.9824

2. Milind Manohar Padole(*) 3124600 30.6947 4735241 46.5170

3. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

4. Manju Manish Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

5. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

6. Rahul Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

7. Shabri Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

Total 6258000 61.4759 6258000 61.4759

(*)Acquirer

I

(

Mil" d . ~~
ex re - II: Shareholding of Ace ui rer( s) and PA Cs

Name of the Shareholder Before the proposed After the proposed transaction
transaction
No. of Shares % w.r.t. No. of Shares/ % w.r.t. Total
/ Voting Total Share Voting Rights Share Capital
Rights Capital of TC of TC

/\ quir r( ) ncl Pi\

1. M n h r P ndu r ng Padole 100000 0.9824 100000 0.9824 -2. Milind Manohar Padol 6157500 60.4886 4735241 46.5170
3. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
4. Manju Manish Padol e 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
5. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

. 6. Rahul Milind Padole(*) 100 ·0.0010 1422359 13.9726
7. Shabri Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
Total 6258000 61.4759 6258000 61.4759

(*)Acquirer
(#) As on date Mr. Manohar Padole hold 3132900 shares and Mr. Milind Padole hold 3124600 shares
in the TC. Above mentioned 100000 shares of Mr. Manohar Padole and 6157500 shares of Mr. Milind
Padole in the TC (mentioned in "Before the proposed transaction") which will be effective only after
transfer of 3032900 Shares of by Mr. Manohar Pa dole to Mr. Milind Padole which is also mentioned
in th roposed transfer by Mr. Manohar Pandurang Padole to Mr. Milind Manohar Padole.

...

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made

[…]

regulation 10(5) are actually made

a. Name of the transferor / seller Mr. Milind Manohar Yes
Padole

b. Date of acquisition Anytime after 4 Yes disclosure was made
working days from the on September 08, 2021;
date of the intimation actual acquisition made
dated September 08, on September 20, 2021
2021 i.e. on or after
September 17, 2021

c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of As per Annexure I As per Annexure I
the acquisitions from each person mentioned
in 7(a) above

d. Total shares proposed to be acquired I 1422259 Shares 1422259 Shares
actually acquired as a % of diluted share consisting 13.9717% consisting 13.9717% of
capital of TC of total share capital of total share capital of the

the TC TC

e. Price at which shares are proposed to be Inter se transfer Inter se transfer
acquired/ actually acquired between Promoter and between Promoter and

Promoter group by Promoter group by way
way of gift and without of gift and without
consideration consideration

8. Shareholding details Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction
No. of %w.r.t No. of %w.r.t
shares total share shares total share
held capital of held capital of

TC TC
a. Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)

Milind Manohar Padole 3124600 30.6947 6157500 60.4886
Rahul Milind Manohar 100 0.0010 1422359 13.9717

b. Each Seller/ Transferor

Manohar Pandurang Padole 3132900 30.7763 100000 0.9824
Milind Manohar Padole 6157500 60.4886 4735241 46.5170

Note:
• (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group._ ·
• The above disclosure shqll be ,signed by the acquirer men'tionipg-date & place. In case, there.is mote

than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by.a person duly authorized
to do so on behalf of all the acquirers. • · ·

• Before transaction Mr. Milind Padole.ho,ld 312.4600 shares which represent 30.6947% of total share
capital of the TC and after transfer from Mr., Manohar Padole to Mr. Milind Padole ·3032900 shares;
Mr. Milind Padole holds total 6157500 shares which represent 60.4866% of total share capital of the .

[…]

Rs. 1.0,17,96,000f - (Divided into
L0779600 Paid Up Equity Shares of Rs.

10/- eachJ

[*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the
Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

[) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of Shares in the TC assuming full conVersion
of the outstanding convertible securities/r,lrzarrants into equity shares of the TC.

r(e

ahul Milihd Padole

Place: Pune
Date:21.09-2027

u * i r, fi)r*i r i-, o o, o o t.

Annexure I

[x) seller/ disposal

[#) acquirer/ acquisition

-{A'4,101"(t
Manoh6iMilind Padole

Sr. No. Name[s) of the acquirer and Persons Actins in Concert tPACj with the person
1, Manohar Pandurans Padole fx)
2. Milind Manohar Padole fxlf#l
3. Rahul Milind Padole [#)
4. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole
5. Maniu Manish Padole
6. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo
7. Shabri Milind Padole

ul Milind Padole

Annexure II

Name of Shareholders
Before the
transaction

Details of the transaction After the
transaction

No. of
Shares /
Voting
Rights

o/ow.r,t.

Total
Share

Capital
ofTC

No. ofShares
/ Voting
Rights

o/ow.r.t. Total
Share Capital

ofTC

No. of
Shares /
Voting
Rights

o/ow.r.t.

Total
Share

Capital
ofTC

1. Manohar Pandurang Padole 3132900 30.7763 130329001 (29.7939) 100000 0.9824
2. Milind Manohar Padole 3124600 30.6947 +3032900 +29.7939 4735241 46.5170

(t42225e) (13.9777)
3. Rahul Milind Padole 100 0.0010 +7422259 +73.9777 L422359 13.9726
4. Bhasirathi Manohar Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
5. Maniu Manish Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
6. Meenakshi Yoeesh Hedaoo 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
7. Shabri Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

Total 6258000 61.4759 6258000 61.4759

Note:
L. Mr. Manohar Padole hold 3132900 shares and Mr. Milind Padole ho1d3124600 shares in the

TC fBefore the Transaction]. Mr. Manohar Padole trans.ferred 3q3?9q.0 sfargp to Mr. Milind
Padole by way of Gift without any consideration , ' '.:'1':

: ,.

Mr. Milind Padole hold 3L24600 shares and Mr. Rahul Padole hold 100 shares in the TC.

[Before the Transaction). Mr.'Milind Pado]e transferred 1.422259 shared to Mr. RahuiPadole
2.

,'\A.lgtle
Manohar Pandurang ul Milind Padole